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BASIC AMENITIES FOR RATH YATRA 

 

3058. SHRIMATI PRATYUSHA RAJESHWARI SINGH:  

 

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether the Government has allocated funds to the State 

Government of Maharashtra to provide basic amenities to the 

tourists participating in Rath Yatra organised in Puri, Odisha;  

(b)  if so, the details thereof;  

(c)  whether the allocation has also been made for providing 

drinking water and other basic amenities to the tourists 

visiting Puri, Odisha; and  

(d)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

(SHRI K.J. ALPHONS) 

 

(a) & (b): No, Madam.   

 

(c) & (d):  Ministry of Tourism has sanctioned an amount of Rs.50.00 

crore in the year 2014-15 for Infrastructure Development at Puri, 

Shree Jagannath Dham- Ramachandi-Prachi River front at Deuli 

under Mega Circuit in the State of Odisha.  

 

******* 


